

No. 15-126

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

— ◆ —
MICHAEL R. GRIEP

Petitioner,

v.
WISCONSIN,

Respondent.

— ◆ —
ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF WISCONSIN

— ◆ —
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION
— ◆ —

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

MICHAEL C. SANDERS
Assistant Attorney General

WARREN D. WEINSTEIN*
Assistant Attorney General
P.O. Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
608-264-9444
weinsteinwd@doj.state.wi.us
Assistant Attorney General

Attorneys for Respondent

**Counsel of Record*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	4
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION.....	8
I. THE QUESTION THAT GRIEP PRESENTS IS NOT AT ISSUE IN THIS CASE.....	8
II. GRIEP DOES NOT IDENTIFY A TRUE CONFLICT BETWEEN COURTS APPLYING THIS COURT’S CONFRONTATION CLAUSE CASES THAT A DECISION IN THIS CASE WOULD RESOLVE.....	10
III. THE SUPREME COURT OF WISCONSIN’S DECISION IS NOT “IN DIRECT CONFLICT” WITH <i>BULLCOMING</i>	20
CONCLUSION.....	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bullcoming v. New Mexico, 131 S.Ct. 2705 (2011)	3, 6, 10, 20
Commonwealth v. Yohe, 79 A.3d 520 (Pa. 2013), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2662 (2014)	12
Crawford v. Washington, 541 U.S. 36 (2004)	10
Galloway v. State, 122 So.3d 614 (Miss. 2013), <i>cert denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2661 (2014)	11
Grim v. State, 102 So.3d 1073 (Miss. 2012), <i>cert. denied</i> , 133 S.Ct. 2856 (2013)	11
Hingle v. State, 153 So.3d 659 (Miss. 2015), <i>cert. denied</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2300 (2015)	15
Leger v. State, 732 S.E.2d 53 (Ga. 2012).....	14
Marshall v. People, 309 P.3d 943 (Colo. 2013), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2661 (2014)	12
Martin v. State, 60 A.3d 1100 (Del. 2013)	12, 19

Melendez-Diaz v. Massachusetts, 557 U.S. 305 (2009)	6
Missouri v. McNeely, 569 U.S. ___, 133 S.Ct. 1552 (2013).....	4
People v. Dungo, 286 P.3d 442 (Cal. 2012)	17
State v. Brewington, 743 S.E.2d 626 (N.C. 2013), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2660 (2014)	15
State v. Joseph, 283 P.3d 27 (Ariz. 2012), <i>cert. denied</i> , 133 S.Ct. 936 (2013)	17
State v. Kennedy, 735 S.E.2d 905 (W.V. 2012).....	18
State v. Lopez, 45 A.3d 1 (R.I. 2012).....	14
State v. Maxwell, 9 N.E.3d 930 (Ohio 2014), <i>cert. denied</i> , 135 S.Ct. 1400 (2015)	16, 17
State v. Michaels, 95 A.3d 648 (N.J. 2014), <i>cert. denied</i> , 135 S.Ct. 761 (2014)	11
State v. Navarette, 294 P.3d 435 (2013), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 64 (2013)	19

United States v. Johnson, 587 F.3d 625 (4th Cir. 2009)	19
United States v. Maxwell, 724 F.3d 724 (7th Circ. 2013), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2660 (2014)	16
Ware v. State, __ So.3d __ , 2014 WL 210106, (Ala. Jan. 17, 2014), <i>cert. denied</i> , 134 S.Ct. 2848 (2014)	12
Williams v. Illinois, 132 S.Ct. 2221 (2012)	6, 7
